Board may have constituted or shall hereinafter 
constitute to exercise its powers including the 
powers conferred by this resolution), consent 
of the members of the Company be and is 
hereby accorded to reclassify the authorized 

share capital of the Company from the existing 
` 45,05,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Forty Five Crores 
Five Lacs only) divided into the following classes:

i.	 16,82,90,700 (Sixteen Crore Eighty-Two Lakhs 
Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred) Equity Shares 
of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each aggregating to 
` 16,82,90,700/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Eighty- 
Two Lakhs Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred 
Only);

ii.	 6,09,594 (Six Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred 
Ninety-Four) Series A Preference Shares of 
` 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each aggregating to 
` 60,95,940 (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Ninety Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Only);

iii.	 1,86,982 (One Lakh and Eighty-Six Thousand Nine 
Hundred Eighty-Two) Series B Preference Shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to 
` 18,69,820/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Sixty-Nine 
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only);

iv.	 88,624 (Eighty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred 
Twenty-Four) Series B1 Preference Shares of 
` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to 
` 8,86,240/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Eighty-Six 
Thousand Two Hundred Forty Only);

v.	 13,39,659 (Thirteen Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand 
Six Hundred and Fifty-Nine) Series B2 
Preference Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each aggregating to ` 1,33,96,590/- (Rupees One 
Crore Thirty-Three Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand 
Five Hundred Ninety Only);

vi.	 1,28,207 (One Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Two 
Hundred and Seven) Series B3 Preference Shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to 
` 12,82,070/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Eighty- Two 
Thousand Seventy Only);

vii.	 14,17,252 (Fourteen Lakhs Seventeen Thousand 
Two Hundred Fifty-Two) Series C Preference 
Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
aggregating to ` 1,41,72,520/- (Rupees One Crore 
Forty-One Lakhs Seventy-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty Only);

viii.	 19,80,112 (Nineteen Lakhs Eighty Thousand One 
Hundred Twelve) Series D Preference Shares of 
` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to 
` 1,98,01,120/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Eight 
Lakhs One Thousand One Hundred Twenty 
Only);

ix.	 6,25,000 (Six Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand) 
Series D1 Preference Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each aggregating to ` 62,50,000/- (Rupees 
Sixty-Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only);

x.	 6,00,000 (Six Lakhs) Series D2 Preference Shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to 
` 60,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Only);

xi.	 3,00,000 (Three Lakhs) Series D3 Preference 
Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
aggregating to ` 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Lakhs Only);

xii.	 1,69,122 (One Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand One 
Hundred Twenty Two) Series E Preference Shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to 
` 16,91,220/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Ninety- One 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Only):

xiii.	 7,292 (Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Two) 
Series E1 Optionally Convertible Redeemable 
Preference Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each aggregating to ` 72,920/- (Rupees Seventy-
Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only);

xiv.	 3,95,840 (Three Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand 
Eight Hundred Forty) Series E2 Preference Shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to 
` 39,58,400/- (Rupees Thirty- Nine Lakhs Fifty-
Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only);

xv.	 3,23,246 (Three Lakhs Twenty-Three Thousand 
Two Hundred Forty-Six) Series F Preference